            MYRS1 Series
9 - 36V Wide Input
Encapsulated Thirty-Second Brick Converters
Datasheet                                               MYRS1 Series                                                  07-22-2020                                              1
Parameter Min Max Unit
Input Voltage (continuous) -0.5 40 Vdc
Input Voltage ( < 100ms, operating) - 50 Vdc
Input Voltage (continuous, non-operating) - 50 Vdc
Storage Temperature -55 125 ˚C
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Part Numbering System
MYR S1       () - 
Family
Name
Input
Voltage
Output
Voltage
Enabling
Logic
Rated
Output
Current
Pin
Length
Electrical
Options
Packaging Suffix -
Operating
Temperature
*Grade (°C)
 S1: 9-36V
Unit: 0.1V
050: 5V
P: Positive
N: Negative
Unit: A
003: 3A
K: 0.095”
N: 0.130”
R: 0.165”
0: Latch off
2: Auto-restart
P:
Without flange
F:
With flange
Variation
code
- C: -20 to +100
H: -40 to +100
Available Codes:
Output Voltage 3.3V 5V 8V 12V 28V
Output Current 7A 3A, 5A 3A 2A 1A
Excessive stresses over these absolute maximum ratings can cause
damage to the converter. Operation should be limited to the
conditions outlined under the Electrical Specifications.
* Operating temperature is the temperature measured at the center of the baseplate.
Features
● High efficiency and excellent thermal
performance
● Output remote sense
● Output over-voltage, over-current, short-
circuit and over-temperature protections
● Fixed frequency operation
● 1,500Vdc input to output isolation
● Wide operating temperature range
from -40°C to +100°C
● UL 62368-1 2nd edition recognized
● Qualification/Screening satisfy: IPC-9592
MYRS1 Series 9 – 36V Input Thirty-Second Brick Converters
Datasheet                                                 MYRS1 Series                                              07-22-2020                                                2
Electrical Specifications